

BID TABULATION
Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division
Clark County, Washington

Project Name: 2024 Joint Agency Road Preservation (Surface Seals)
 Project Number: PRJ0002861
 Bid Opening Date: April 2, 2024

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	BIDDER #1 One Way Trigger, LLC 5960 S Land Park Drive #250 Sacramento, CA 95822 916-680-6886	BIDDER #2 Doolittle Construction LLC 15 Business Parkway, Ste 105 Sacramento, CA 95828 775-691-7232	BIDDER #3 VSS International, Inc 3785 Channel Drive West Sacramento, CA 95691 916-373-1500
----------------------------	---	--	---

BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SCHEDULE A - CLARK COUNTY												
1	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	Lump Sum	\$100,000.00	Lump Sum	\$75,000.00	Lump Sum	\$69,665.00
2	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	Lump Sum	\$100,000.00	Lump Sum	\$75,000.00	Lump Sum	\$125,213.31
3	1-10	FLAGGERS	HOURL	1000	\$75.00	\$75,000.00	\$100.00	\$100,000.00	\$70.00	\$70,000.00	\$88.02	\$88,020.00
4	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,771.20	\$3,542.40
5	5-02	LATEX MODIFIED SLURRY SEAL TYPE 2	S.Y.	152296	\$2.25	\$342,666.00	\$2.04	\$310,683.84	\$2.35	\$357,895.60	\$2.85	\$434,043.60
6	5-02	3/8-INCH ASPHALT RUBBER CHIP SEAL	S.Y.	140490	\$5.50	\$772,695.00	\$4.62	\$649,063.80	\$5.95	\$835,915.50	\$7.62	\$1,070,533.80
SCHEDULE A TOTAL						\$1,408,361.00		\$1,263,747.64		\$1,419,811.10		\$1,791,018.11
SCHEDULE B - CITY OF VANCOUVER												
7	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	Lump Sum	\$126,000.00	Lump Sum	\$180,000.50	Lump Sum	\$275,000.00	Lump Sum	\$76,665.00
8	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	Lump Sum	\$90,000.00	Lump Sum	\$175,275.74	Lump Sum	\$261,233.22	Lump Sum	\$382,404.80
9	1-10	FLAGGERS	HOURL	1000	\$78.75	\$78,750.00	\$100.00	\$100,000.00	\$115.00	\$115,000.00	\$88.02	\$88,020.00
10	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	6	\$4,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,771.20	\$10,627.20
11	1-10	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	HOURL	120	\$12.60	\$1,512.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$16.20	\$1,944.00
12	5-02	LATEX MODIFIED SLURRY SEAL TYPE 2	S.Y.	34787	\$2.36	\$82,097.32	\$2.04	\$70,965.48	\$2.35	\$81,749.45	\$2.85	\$99,142.95
13	5-02	3/8-INCH ASPHALT RUBBER CHIP SEAL	S.Y.	34787	\$5.78	\$201,068.86	\$4.62	\$160,715.94	\$5.95	\$206,982.65	\$7.62	\$265,076.94
14	5-02	MICRO-SURFACING TYPE 2	S.Y.	29674	\$2.78	\$82,493.72	\$2.25	\$66,766.50	\$2.75	\$81,603.50	\$3.45	\$102,375.30
15	5-02	MICRO-SURFACING TYPE 3	S.Y.	252251	\$3.43	\$865,220.93	\$4.75	\$1,198,192.25	\$5.25	\$1,324,317.75	\$5.30	\$1,336,930.30
16	8-09	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2W	HUND	31	\$640.50	\$19,855.50	\$700.00	\$21,700.00	\$650.00	\$20,150.00	\$702.00	\$21,762.00
17	8-09	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2YY	HUND	20	\$640.50	\$12,810.00	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	\$650.00	\$13,000.00	\$702.00	\$14,040.00
18	8-20	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - 164th Modifications	L.S.	1	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	Lump Sum	\$4,500.00	Lump Sum	\$8,100.00
19	8-20	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM - 192nd Modifications	L.S.	1	Lump Sum	\$20,000.00	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	Lump Sum	\$4,500.00	Lump Sum	\$4,860.00
20	8-21	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	1	Lump Sum	\$20,000.00	Lump Sum	\$20,000.00	Lump Sum	\$25,000.00	Lump Sum	\$89,100.00
21	8-22	PAINT LINE	L.F.	170502	\$0.45	\$76,725.90	\$0.33	\$56,265.66	\$0.28	\$47,740.56	\$0.30	\$51,150.60
22	8-22	PAINTED WIDE LINE	L.F.	49755	\$0.76	\$37,813.80	\$0.41	\$20,399.55	\$0.36	\$17,911.80	\$0.39	\$19,404.45
23	8-22	PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	10991	\$2.00	\$21,982.00	\$1.20	\$13,189.20	\$1.12	\$12,309.92	\$1.21	\$13,299.11
24	8-22	PLASTIC WIDE LINE	L.F.	34511	\$3.43	\$118,372.73	\$1.70	\$58,668.70	\$1.60	\$55,217.60	\$1.73	\$59,704.03
25	8-22	PLASTIC STOP LINE	L.F.	4189	\$19.55	\$81,894.95	\$19.00	\$79,591.00	\$16.85	\$70,584.65	\$18.20	\$76,239.80
26	8-22	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	20460	\$9.78	\$200,098.80	\$11.80	\$241,428.00	\$11.15	\$228,129.00	\$12.04	\$246,338.40
27	8-22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	EACH	275	\$260.00	\$71,500.00	\$325.00	\$89,375.00	\$300.00	\$82,500.00	\$324.00	\$89,100.00
28	8-22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER	EACH	52	\$110.00	\$5,720.00	\$250.00	\$13,000.00	\$220.00	\$11,440.00	\$237.60	\$12,355.20
29	8-22	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	EACH	173	\$300.00	\$51,900.00	\$325.00	\$56,225.00	\$300.00	\$51,900.00	\$324.00	\$56,052.00
30	8-22	THERMOPLASTIC SPEED BUMP SYMBOL	EACH	3	\$215.25	\$645.75	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,890.00	\$5,670.00
31	8-22	GREEN PAVEMENT MARKING	S.F.	6918	\$9.00	\$62,262.00	\$0.44	\$3,043.92	\$9.85	\$68,142.30	\$10.64	\$73,607.52
32	8-22	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.	55830	\$0.60	\$33,498.00	\$1.50	\$83,745.00	\$0.50	\$27,915.00	\$0.39	\$21,773.70
33	8-22	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	26354	\$2.00	\$52,708.00	\$1.50	\$39,531.00	\$0.50	\$13,177.00	\$0.41	\$10,805.14
34	8-22	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	18940	\$5.00	\$94,700.00	\$1.00	\$18,940.00	\$5.00	\$94,700.00	\$3.78	\$71,593.20
35	8-22	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH	359	\$80.00	\$28,720.00	\$150.00	\$53,850.00	\$240.00	\$86,160.00	\$216.00	\$77,544.00
36	8-22	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.	1	Lump Sum	\$35,000.00	Lump Sum	\$50,000.00	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00	Lump Sum	\$5,940.00
SCHEDULE B SUBTOTAL						\$2,613,550.26		\$2,927,868.44		\$3,334,114.40		\$3,391,625.64

BID TABULATION
Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division
Clark County, Washington

Project Name: 2024 Joint Agency Road Preservation (Surface Seals)
 Project Number: PRJ0002861
 Bid Opening Date: April 2, 2024

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	BIDDER #1 One Way Trigger, LLC 5960 S Land Park Drive #250 Sacramento, CA 95822 916-680-6886	BIDDER #2 Doolittle Construction LLC 15 Business Parkway, Ste 105 Sacramento, CA 95828 775-691-7232	BIDDER #3 VSS International, Inc 3785 Channel Drive West Sacramento, CA 95691 916-373-1500
----------------------------	---	--	---

BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SCHEDULE B TOTAL						\$2,613,550.26		\$2,927,868.44		\$3,334,114.40		\$3,391,625.64
SCHEDULE C - CITY OF BATTLE GROUND												
37	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	Lump Sum	\$75,000.00	Lump Sum	\$100,000.00	Lump Sum	\$40,000.00	Lump Sum	\$69,665.00
38	1-04.4	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
39	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	Lump Sum	\$100,000.00	Lump Sum	\$125,000.00	Lump Sum	\$139,579.20
40	5-02	LATEX MODIFIED SLURRY SEAL TYPE 2	S.Y.	91061	\$3.50	\$318,713.50	\$2.04	\$185,764.44	\$2.35	\$213,993.35	\$2.85	\$259,523.85
41	5-02	3/8-INCH ASPHALT RUBBER CHIP SEAL	S.Y.	49815	\$7.00	\$348,705.00	\$4.62	\$230,145.30	\$5.95	\$296,399.25	\$7.62	\$379,590.30
42	5-02	MICRO-SURFACING TYPE 3	S.Y.	37461	\$4.50	\$168,574.50	\$4.75	\$177,939.75	\$4.50	\$168,574.50	\$5.30	\$198,543.30
43	5-02	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	S.Y.	51739	\$1.50	\$77,608.50	\$4.00	\$206,956.00	\$0.30	\$15,521.70	\$0.80	\$41,391.20
44	8-09	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2YY	HUND	1	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$702.00	\$702.00
45	8-22	PLASTIC WIDE LINE	L.F.	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$378.00	\$378.00
46	8-22	PLASTIC STOP LINE	L.F.	22	\$15.00	\$330.00	\$390.00	\$8,580.00	\$16.85	\$370.70	\$18.20	\$400.40
47	8-22	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	3600	\$12.00	\$43,200.00	\$13.00	\$46,800.00	\$11.15	\$40,140.00	\$12.04	\$43,344.00
48	8-22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	EACH	44	\$350.00	\$15,400.00	\$325.00	\$14,300.00	\$300.00	\$13,200.00	\$324.00	\$14,256.00
49	8-22	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	EACH	32	\$350.00	\$11,200.00	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$324.00	\$10,368.00
50	8-22	THERMOPLASTIC SPEED BUMP SYMBOL	EACH	8	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,890.00	\$15,120.00
51	8-22	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING	L.S.	1	Lump Sum	\$45,000.00	Lump Sum	\$25,000.00	Lump Sum	\$24,000.00	Lump Sum	\$17,820.00
SCHEDULE C SUBTOTAL						\$1,276,131.50		\$1,132,160.49		\$971,799.50		\$1,200,681.25
SCHEDULE C TOTAL						\$1,276,131.50		\$1,132,160.49		\$971,799.50		\$1,200,681.25
TOTAL BID						\$5,298,042.76		\$5,323,776.57		\$5,725,725.00		\$6,383,325.00
% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE								0.49%		8.07%		20.48%

Bids have been reviewed for accuracy, unbalancing of bid items, and tabulations checked.

Name:

Bradly Fisher

Title:

Construction Section Manager

Date:

04/04/24